©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2008 1 Publication Order Number:
MC78M00/D
MC78M00, MC78M00A,
NCV78M00 Series
500 mA Positive Voltage
Regulators
The MC78M00/MC78M00A Series positive voltage regulators are
identical to the popular MC7800 Series devices, except that they are

MC78M00, MC78M00A, NCV78M00 Series
10
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Output
Voltage Temperature Range Package Marking Shipping†
MC78M05CDT
5.0 V
TJ = 0° to +125°C
DPAK−3 78M05
75 Units / RailMC78M05CDTG DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
78M05
MC78M05CDTT5G DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
78M05
2500 Units / Tape & ReelMC78M05CDTRK DPAK−3 78M05
MC78M05CDTRKG DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
78M05
MC78M05ACDT DPAK−3 8M05D
75 Units / RailMC78M05ACDTG DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
8M05D
MC78M05ACDTRK DPAK−3 8M05D
2500 Units / Tape & ReelMC78M05ACDTRKG DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
8M05D
MC78M05CT TO−220 78M05CT
50 Units / RailMC78M05CTG TO−220
(Pb−Free)
78M05CT
MC78M05ACT TO−220 78M05ACT
50 Units / RailMC78M05ACTG TO−220
(Pb−Free)
78M05ACT
MC78M05ABDT
TJ = −40° to +125°C
DPAK−3 8M05A
75 Units / RailMC78M05ABDTG DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
8M05A
MC78M05ABDTRK DPAK−3 8M05A
2500 Units / Tape & ReelMC78M05ABDTRKG DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
8M05A
MC78M05ABT TO−220 78M05ABT
50 Units / RailMC78M05ABTG TO−220
(Pb−Free)
78M05ABT
MC78M05BDT DPAK−3 8M05B
75 Units / RailMC78M05BDTG DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
8M05B
MC78M05BDTT5G DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
8M05B
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
MC78M05BDTRK DPAK−3 8M05B
MC78M05BDTRKG DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
8M05B
NCV78M05BDTRK* DPAK−3 8M05B
NCV78M05BDTRKG* DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
8M05B
MC78M05BT TO−220 78M05BT
50 Units / RailMC78M05BTG TO−220
(Pb−Free)
78M05BT
NCV78M05BTG* TO−220